Phil Wentz
Chairman of the Board
McClure Engineering
Tom Bush
1stVice Chairman
Eaton Corporation
Craig Schild, 2™ Vice Chairman
AZCO, A Burns &
McDonnell Company
Jeff Stoyanoy Treasurer
Vector Electrical Sales

DIRECTORS

Riley Adams

Ameren lllinois
Christopher Arb

Keeley Construction
Joe Burns

Guarantee Electrical Co.
Clark Costello

CK Power
Steve Dietiker

McClure Engineering
Jerry Dorhauer

Bell Electrical Contractors
Bruce Erickson

Siemens Industry
Don Ferguson

Graybar Electric
Mike Kelsch

Agilix Solutions
Mike Kemper

Pyramid Electrical Contractors
Warren Kohm

Introba
Bill Kuempel

Butler Supply
John Luth

Ameren Missouri
Dave Meglio

Meglio and Associates
Dan Meyer

Request Electric
Bob Mirbaha

Metro Electric Supply
Chris Scarbrough

Springfield Electric Supply
Michael Smith

Vision Electric & Systems
Kris Steiger

Schaeffer Marketing Group
Jeff Wahl

Cummins Sales and Service
Joe Young

Sachs Electric
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ELECTRICAL BOARD OFFICERS ELECTED

Chairman of the Board Fom Bush
Eaton Corporation

15 Vice Chairman -Craig Schild
AZCO, Inc., A Burns & McDonnell Company

2"dVice Chairman -Bob Mirbaha
Metro Electric Supply

Treasurer Jeff Stoyanov
Vector Sales

Immediate Past ChairmarPhil Wentz
McClure Engineering

In accordance with the Electrical Board By-laws, Article IX-Sectioief, Wahl,

chair of the 2022-23 Nominating Committee has verified the ballots selnaitid
approved the election of the above officers. The following were electeeetgated

to the Board of Directors: Christopher Arb, Greg Coleman, Steve Dietikere B
Erickson, Mike Kelsch, Warren Kohm and Joe Young. The new EBMI officers
and elected Board members will be installed at the June 15th Board ctioDsr®leeting.

WOMEN'’S ELECTRICAL BOARD
(WEB) OFFICERS FOR 2023-24

Chair —Mary Jane Reinhardt
Fletcher-Reinhardt Company

8cretary —Julie Ohlms
Vector Sales

Vice Chair —Chris Phillips
Frost Supply

Past ChairMelissa Berry

Treasurer -Melissa Meywes
Eaton Corp.

Congratulations to these WEB officers who were installed on May 16th!

Schaeffer Marketing Group



IN MEMORIAM

(’;i ' The Electrical Board officers and staff express our sincere
‘” | condolences tBruce Eason retired from Schaeffer
’ < . Marketing Group whose mom Jane passed away on May
13n
Bill Regan CALENDAR OF EVENTS

See calendar onwww.electricalboard.org

Congratulations to the newly elected EBMI Officers
and Board of Directors. We thank them for May 29" Memorial Day

volunteering their time to guide your organization. Remember those who paid the
ultimate sacrifice for us!

The Officers, new and re-elected Board members  will; . 51,
be installed at our June Y5Board of Directors
meeting. The staff looks forward to working with the
Board of Directors on moving the organization forward |June 14h Industry Awards Banquet
during 2023-24. Recognizing our
Scholarship Recipients

Sportsman’s Holiday
at Forest Park Golf Course

Congratulations also to elected Officers for the
Women'’s Electrical Board during 2023-24.

I"#"1' $
. % &'
We need volunteers to help during the Expo. We have 20 N wx oo
seminars scheduled over the two days that need volunteers )
to scan badges and pass out hand outs and pdh letters. I\IOV. 30 CHRISTMAS MIXER
Registration is another area that help will be needed since &

attendees need to scan a QR code to get their badge. This |s at St. Charles Convention Center

the first time handing out badges this way, so we need to  |call EBMI at 636-305-6434 for more information ordain more

assist attendees through this process. information on any of our events or visit our websit
www.electricalboard.org You can also send an email to
annie@electricalboard.oy bill@electricalboard.org

If interested in helping, please email
annie@electricalboard.orgnd let her know which day you POSITION AVAILABLE
prefer. We normally assign 2-3 hour shifts so that you can

also visit the booths. +.- ( ([

(/ 01 %2 % % 3

We are seeking an experienced Electrical SaleseReptative to
join our team and call on current, and new, custsrirethe states
of NO, KS, IA and NE. The ideal candidate will haveroven
track record of successful sales in the electii@iistry, a deep
understanding of electrical products and serviaed,excellent
communication skills.

Full details atvww.eleectricalboard.orglf you are interested in
#$ this opportunity and meet the qualifications, péeasbmit your
r resume and cover letter to Mike Skovran at
# " ) mskovran@emspartnersinc.comWe look forward to hearing
" from you!

& 5123 — ESTIMATOR AND PROJECT MANAGER
B O

Pyramid Electrical Contractors is seeking an edtimand project
manager, each with a minimum five years experiéocthe St.
Louis/Metro East area. A strong understanding o€lenick

% ! estimating software and commercial experience sefeped.
Please send your resume to Mike Kemper at
mkemper@pyramidelectrical.com




LIST OF EXPO EXHIBITORS

* Denote Electrical Representative OrganizatiOn meier

A Star Electric 123
ELGIN Power Solutions (Lighting Division) 123
(SEL) Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories 123

ABB Emergi-Lite 509

ABB Ex-Solutions 414

ABB Hazlux 511

ABB Installation Products-Thomas & Betts 506, 508

ABB IS 917,919

ABB Lightalarms 416

Acuity Brands Lighting 720, 722

Advanced Pedestals 213

Alan Wire 920, 922

Alliance Composites 15

Alterra Power Systems 812, 814

Ameren Electric Vehicles 27

Ameren lllinois Electric Vehicles 23

Ameren lllinois Energy Efficiency Programs 11

Ameren Missouri BizSavers 10

Ameren Missouri Efficient Electrification 25

American Conduit 618

American Lighting Inc. 310

American Midwest Power 510

Anamet Electrical, Inc. 614

*Archway Electrical Sales 710, 71214, 715, 716

717,718
Eaton Crouse-Hinds & B-Lines Series 0,72
Eaton Wiring Devices 714
Light Efficient Design 717
Panduit 718
Polywater 716
TE Connectivity/Raychem 715
Arlington Industries 405

ASCO Power Technologies by Schneider Electric 809

Atkore 407, 409
Attendance Prize Drawing Booth 115
Barron Lighting Group 109
Baselite Corporation 521
BHMG Engineers, Inc. 105
Bodine — Signify North America Corporation 517
Boltswitch 1010
Bridgeport Fittings 512
BRK Electronics 612
CALIVE LLC 513
Cantex 208

*Casey Electrical Sales

604, 605, 666y, 608, 609
6801, 612, 613, 614, 615, 617

Anamet Electrical, Inc. 614
BRK Electronics 612
Dialight Corporation 605
Ericson Manufacturing 611
Federal Signal Corp. 609
Hammond Power Solutions 607
Intermatic 613
MERSEN 615
nVent CADDY 604
nVent ERICO 604
nVent HOFFMAN 606
nVent NUHEAT 608
nVent RAYCHEM 608
Shat-R-Shield 617
WAGO 610
CBM, Inc. 912,914
Chalfant 912
Emerson/SolaHD 914
Central Power Systems & Services 1021, 1023
Cerrowire, LLC 216
Chalfant 912
Champion Fiberglass 214
CK Power Systems 220
Classic Wire & Cable 217
Cooper Lighting Solutions 813
CREE Lighting 505
CT Innovations 211
Cummins Sales & Service 908, 910
Current Tools 1012
Dakota Systems 311

DeWalt 1018
Dialight Corporation 605
Diode LED 1007
L.H. Dottie 420, 422
Eaton Bussmann 711,713
Eaton Corporation 704, 706
Eaton Crouse-Hinds & B-Line Series 1D, 712
Eaton Electrical Sales and Service 707
Eaton Energy Transition 705
Eaton Power Quality Division 709
Eaton Power Systems Division g0
Eaton Wiring Devices 714
EDF Group 804, 806, 808, 810, 811
EDF Group 810, 811
Schneider Electric-Secure Power Division 4,8D6, 808
EiKO Global 523
Electric Power Systems 24

Electric Vehicle Registration (Sponsored by Ameren) 26
Electrical Board of Missouri and lllinois 8

Electri-Flex 208
ELGIN Power Solutions (Lighting Division) 123
Electronic Support Systems 913, 915
Vertiv 913, 915
Elite Lighting 320
EMS Partners, LLC 117,119, 121
ESA Fabrication 119,121
LUTZE, Inc. 117
Emerson/Appleton 204, 206
Emerson/EasyHeat, Inc. 916
Emerson/SolaHD 914
Encore Wire 504
En-Sync 1011
Toshiba UPS 1011
Ericson Manufacturing 611
ESA Fabrication 119,121
ESL Power Systems 1013
Evapar 1008
Generac Industrial Power 1008
Fabick Cat 12
Federal Signal Corp 609
Federated Insurance 6
Ferret Tools 514
*FISHCO Group 204, 205, 206, 207, 208,, 24,0

211, 212 213, 214, 215, 216 213, 219, 221, 223

Advanced Pedestals
Cantex
Cerrowire, LLC
Champion Fiberglass
Classic Wire & Cable
CT Innovations
Electri-Flex
Emerson/Appleton
FISHCO Group
GE Current Lighting
Harger Lightning & Grounding
Kidde
Littelfuse
NSI Industries
Panasonic Eco Solutions of NA
RAB Lighting
TPI CORPORATION
Wesanco Strut
Wheatland Tube
Wiha Tools
*FISHCO Group
R.E. Fulsom
Priority Wire
G. E. Current
GE Current Lighting
Generac Industrial Power
GM Lighting
Greaves Corp.
Greenlee/RIDGID
Gregory Strut
Gripple, Inc.
Gunthrett Power
Mosebach
Power Temp
H & H Metal Fabrication
Hammond Manufacturing Inc.
Hammond Power Solutions

213
208
216

214

217
211
208
204, 206
218
207
221
212
207
205
215
223
210
209
219
218
218
14
14
317
207
1008
519
314
1022
621, 623
322
1020
1020
1020
911
418
607



Harger Lightning & Grounding 221

HM Cragg 1009
Honeywell E-Mon 518
Howard Lighting Products 322
Hubbell Burndy 818
Hubbell Chance 315
Hubbell Commercial Construction 822
Hubbell Killark 820
Hubbell Quazite 818
Hubbell Wiring Device-Kellems 821, 823
IDEAL Electric 111, 113
llluminating Engineering Society —
St. Louis Section (IES) 17
Independent Electrical Contractors
of Greater St. Louis 819
Intermatic 613
JESCO Lighting 316
Keystone Technologies 1005
Kidde 212
Klein Tools ae
The Lassen Company 916
Emerson/EasyHeat, Inc. 916
Legrand 620
*Lester Sales Co. 616, 618, 619, 620, 6212,6223
American Conduit 618
Gregory Strut 621, 623
Legrand 620
Prysmian General Cable 622
Quality Tube 616
Southern Grounding Products 619
Leviton 721,723
Leviton Lighting Controls 417
Light Efficient Design 717
Lighting Associates 813, 815, 814,78
Cooper Lighting Solutions 381
Lighting Associates 815
Myers Emergency Power Systems 816
Sternberg Lighting 817
Littelfuse 207
Lotus LED Lights 1004
LSI Industries 318
Lutron Electronics 305
LUTZE Inc. 117
3M 1014
Marley Engineered Products 520
MaxLite 423

*Meglio & Associates 323, 404, 405, 406, 40@8, 409
410, 411, 412, 413, 45, 416, 417,418
419, 420, 4222, 423, 518, 520, 522

ABB Ex-Solutions 414
ABB Light Alarms 416
Arlington Industries 405
Atkore 407, 409
L.H. Dottie 420, 422
Hammond Manufacturing Inc. 418
Honeywell E-Mon 518
Leviton Lighting Controls 417
Marley Engineered Products 520
MaxLite 423
MELTRIC Corporation 412
Milbank Manufacturing 411
Ronk Electrical 421
Service Wire Company 410
Signify 404, 406, 408
Signtex Lighting 323
Sourcery Wire and Cable LLC 419
Sportsbeams Lighting, Inc. 413
Tele-Fonika Cable Americas Corp 522
Viscor Lighting 417
Wave Lighting 415
MELTRIC Corporation 412
MENNEKES Electrical Products 918
MERSEN 615
Milbank Manufacturing 411
Milwaukee Tool 20
Morris Products 516
Mosebach 002
Myers Emergency Power Systems 816
NICOR 515
Nixon Power Services, LLC 22
NovaTech Automation 1013

NSI Industries 205
nVent CADDY 604
nVent ERICO 604
nVent HOFFMAN 606
nVent NUHEAT 608
nVent RAYCHEM 608
The Okonite Co. 107
Oldcastle Infrastructure 319
Omnicable 1016
Panasonic Eco Solutions of NA 215
Panduit 718
Panduit Data Com 719
PLCMultipoint 507
Polywater 716
Powell Electrical Systems, Inc. 921,32
Power Equipment Sales 15
Alliance Composites 15
PowerTemp 1020
Priority Wire 14
Prysmian General Cable 622
Quality Tube 616
RAB Lighting 223
Robroy Industries 309
Ronk Electrical 421
Rozycki Lighting 109
Barron Lighting Group 109
S & C Electric 1015
Safe Electricity 13
SATCO/NUVO 307
Saylite 321
*Schaeffer Marketing Group 504, 505, 50607, 508
509, 510, 511, 512, 513, 514, 515, 516, 519, 521, 523
ABB Emergi-Lite 509
ABB Hazlux 511
ABB Installation Products — Thomas & Betts 506,508
American Midwest Power 510
Baselight Corporation 521
Bodine — Signify North America Corporation 517
Bridgeport Fittings 512
CALIVE LLC 513
CREE Lighting 505
EiKO Global 523
Encore Wire 504
Ferret Tools 514
GM Lighting 519
Morris Products 516
NICOR 515
PLCMultipoint 507
Schaeffer Marketing Group 514
SOLTECH LLC 513
*Schaeffer Marketing Group 514
Schneider Electric 805, 807
Schneider Electric-Secure Power Division 804, 80808
(SEL) Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories 123
Service Wire Company 410
Shat-R-Shield 617
Siemens Automation Fire and Security 909806
Siemens Electrification and Automation 909
Siemens eMobility Solutions 907
Siemens Smart Infrastructure — Low Voltage
& Power Distribution 905
Signify 404, 406, 408
Signtex Lighting 323
SOCOMEC 1010
SOLTECH LLC 513
Solutions in Lighting 1001, 1003004
Lotus LED Lights 1004
Task Lighting 1001
Westgate Mfg. Inc. 1003
Sourcery Wire and Cable LLC 419
Southern Grounding Products 619
Southwire 306
Southwire Tools & Equipment 304
SP Products 21
Sportsbeams Lighting, Inc. 413
St. Louis Electrical Connection 16
St. Louis Lighting Group 720, 722, 1005007
Acuity Brands 720, 722
Diode LED 1007
Keystone Technologies 1005

Sternberg Lighting 817



Task Lighting 1001

TE Connectivity/Raychem 715
Tele-Fonika Cable Americas Corp 522
Tick Tock Energy, Inc 222
Toshiba — UPS 1011
TPI CORPORATION 210
Underground Devices, Inc. 312
*Vector Sales 304, 305, 306, 30783809, 310

311, 312, 313, 314, 315, 316
317, 318, 3320, 321, 322, 820, 822

American Lighting Inc. 310
Dakota Systems 311
Elite Lighting 320
G.E. Current 317
Greaves Corp. 314
Gripple 322
Howard Lighting Products 322
Hubbell Commercial Construction 822
Hubbell Chance 315
Hubbell Killark 820
JESCO Lighting Group 316
LSI Industries 318
Lutron Electronics 305
Oldcastle Infrastructure 319
Robroy Industries 309
SATCO/NUVO 307
Saylite 321
Southwire 306
Southwire Tools & Equipment 304
Underground Devices Inc. 312
Vector Electrical Sales 308
Western Tube - A Division of Zekelman Industries 313
*Vector Sales 308
Vertiv 913,915
Viscor Lighting 417
WAGO 610
Wave Lighting 415
Weldy Lamont Group 1013, 1015
ESL Power Systems 1013
NovaTech Automation 1013
S & C Electric 1015
Wesanco Strut 209
Western Tube — A Division of Zekelman Industries 33
Westgate Mfg. Inc. 1003
Wheatland Tube 219
Wiha Tools 218

ELECTRIC
VEHICLE

TEST DRIVE EVENT!

Sportsman’s Holiday

June 5"
At Forest Park — Noon shotgun start.

ONE FOURSOME LEFT!

There are still shared hole
sponsorships available for $125.

We appreciate the support of the
following hole sponsors.

Full Hole

AGILIX SOLUTIONS
AMEREN ILLINOIS
AMEREN MISSOURI
BENSON ELECTRIC
BUTLER SUPPLY, INC

CENTRAL POWER SYSTEMS & SERVICES
CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE

EATON CROUSE-HINDS & B-LINE SERIES
FABICK CAT

FEDERATED INSURANCE

FLETCHER-REINHARDT CO.

LIGHTING ASSOCIATES

THE OKONITE CO.

SCHAEFFER MARKETING GROUP/ENCORE WIRE
SIEMENS SMART INFRASTRUCTURE
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC — EDF GROUP

Shared Hole
ALTERRA POWER SYSTEMS
ARCHKEY SOLUTIONS/SACHS ELECTRIC
AZCO, A Burns & McDonnell Co.
BHMG ENGINEERS
FROST SUPPLY

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC Co.
GUARANTEE ELECTRICAL
J.F. ELECTRIC

MEGLIO & ASSOCIATES
MEGLIO LIGHTING GROUP

METRO ELECTRIC SUPPLY
MILWAUKEE TOOL
NOOTER CONSTRUCTION
S&C ELECTRIC
SCHAEFFER ELECTRIC
VECTOR SALES



EXPO SEMINAR
ANALYSIS OF CHANGES, 2023 NEC
CODE CONFERENCE
August 24"

at St. Charles Convention Center

Please register on-line atvww.electricalboard.org.

Look for the attendee registration link to start your
registration. Once you are registered, you will be
emailed a confirmation letter with a QR Code. Bring
this QR code (printed or digital) to the registration area
to scan QR code and get your badge. You will also
receive a ticket for the Analysis Book and ticket enter
seminar for the afternoon session. WE WILL NOT
TAKE REGISTRATIONS OVER THE PHONE!

+ %+ +

7:20 a.m. — IAEI Eastern Missouri Chap. Mtg.
7:30 - 11:30 a.m. (' SESSION)

2:00 — 6:00 p.m. (B° SESSION)

Attendees must attend BOTH sessions to receive céidate.
PDH: 8 and Jefferson County/City of St. Lou&:Code related

Speaker: Thomas, Domitrovich, IAEI

Q & A Panel:

Rick Hill, St. Louis County Inspection
Brian DeCarlo, St. Louis City Inspection
St. Charles County

This presentation reviews and analyzes key chatogthe 2023
National Electrical Code by highlighting and explag revisions
to residential, commercial and industrial desigd astallation
requirements. This seminar helps professionats lgee
significant changes on topics such as conductoosingling, surge
protection and outdoor emergency disconnects fallthg units.

This Code Conference will fulfill the 8 hour-code City of St.

Louis’ and Jefferson County license requirement for
continuing education provided THE LICENSEE attendsthe

full eight hours of the Conference. You MUST atted BOTH

sessions AND make sure your badge is scanned eaiche!!

The fee for the Code Conference is $275 with regfisins made
before 8-1-23 and $335 for registrations made #fier7-23-23
deadline. This fee includé&JNCH and the book “Analysis of
Changes, 2023 NEC” which each registrant will reegind can
be picked up the morning of the conference. Thaysis book
covers almost 400 changes made in the 2023 NEBHOTO
ID IS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE THE ANALYSIS BOOK

AT INSPECTORS TABLE.

The revised 2023 Analysis now concisely answeresetferitical
guestions:

what is the Change,

why was it made, and

how the change impacts the electrical industry.

PAID ADVERTISEMENT

Family Owned - 4th Generation Operated
28 Locations in MO/IL/KS

Exceptional Customer Service

Lighting and Gear Specialist on Staff

BUTLER

SUPPLY

Order 24/7
butlersupply.com

certified

WBENGC

WOMEN’S BUSINESS ENTERPRISE

Dedicated to
Our Customers' Success
Since 1941










Siemens Industry, Inc.
11612 Lilburn Park Road
St. Louis, MO 63146
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No phone registrations will be takemh

FLASH (ISSN 0746-6528) is published monthly by The Hieat Board of Missouri and lllinois
900 So. Highway Dr.- Ste 203 - Fenton, MO for $G@r year, which is included in dues. Periodipalstage

Paid at Fenton, MO and additional offices.
POSTMASTER: Send address changes to the FLASH, 900 S. HiglwaySte. 203 - Fenton, MO 63026

EBMI endorses

Federated Insurance
For your insurance needs

45- -67 ,668

and
Heartland Payment

Systems



